Q. Yo lnpup
Angioved Some Night

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include Overton Square
Redevelopment, project number GA01015 as part of the Fiscal Year 2012 Capital Improvement
Budget; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Fiscal Year 2012 Capital Iimprovement Budget by
transferring an allocation of $500,000.00 from Contract Construction to Architecture and
Bngineering, in Overton Squate Redevelopment, project nuniber GA01015 to cover the cost of

engineering activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that the
Fiscal Year 2012 Capital Improvement Budget be amended by transferring an allocation of
$500,000.00 from Contract Construction to Architecture and Engineering, in Overton Square

Redevelopment, project numbei GAQ1015,

} hereby corlify that the foregoing Is & trus copy
and document was adopted, approvad by the
Council of the Cily of Memphis in regutar
sesslon on

Date SEP 06 201

* N o e 2 .
%K,éﬁ_ i f . §A .f?q)“ (;7»‘ < ’-\;;2!" "{/{_A /C\,ﬁ!x/
Deputy Comptroller-Councl Records

o P,eiL. A, Subusfied
: ‘ Provse Doty

oy




CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION .
B -
/ ' WHEREAS, Overton Square Is located In the heart of the city of Memphils; at the helght
of its success, Overton Sguare was a thriving entertalnment district with 11 restaurants and 27
shops, employing 800 Memphlans; after a perlod of decling, local Investors have purchased the
Overton Square and adjacent propertles; development plans for an art and theatre district have |
been eagerly recelved and a public / private partnership has been formed to maxlimlze funding

opportunities for this essentlal project; and

’

WHEREAS, central to the public portion of the redeyelopment of Overton Square Is the
creation of a detentlon facllity for Lick Creek, whose flooding problems have plagued the
Midtown community for years; the detention pond will be located underneath the parking
garage, which shall be owned and constructed by the Clty of Memphis to encourage commerce
In the area and serve theatre district patrons; the City of Memphis will also assist development
of a theatre district by acquiring land to be used as the new Overtop Square sité of the Hatlloo

Theatre; and

WHEREAS, analysis of the economic Impact of the project show 331 new Jobs,
¢2,390,431.00 Sales Tax/Year (new), $397,585.00 Ad Valorem Tax/Year (new) and:a 4,25 year
payback on the public investment. ‘

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Memphis City Councll hereby amends the
FY 2012 Stormwater Fund CIP budget to allocate and appropriate an amount not 1o exceed
$5,000,000.00 for the purpose of constructing a detentlon pond In Overton Square.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Memphis City Councll hereby amends the FY 2012

,,_Qapltal_hn@/ements Program budget to allocate and appropriate funding not to exceed
S §5,000,000.00 vom federal funding to be d ermmadﬁsanuary 03, 2012, ot from the City’s
reswives, If necessary, and to appropriat ~§4,000,Gpd/ vieusly allocated In the FY 2012 cip

budget for other public Improvements In the“&le’&e[o;ﬁmgnt of Overton Square, Including site

tiloo Theatre; architectural, engineering, site work, 'and construction of the

acquisition for Ha
and public Infrastructure including Improvements to the right-of-way,’

.parking garage;
streetscapes, and utiiity Improvements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Memphis Clty Councl hereby amends the FY 2012
Capital Improvements Program o allocate and approptiate $2,000,000 ffom CDBG- Disaster
Recovery Funds for acqulsition and construction of the detentloi pond In Qverton Square,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amount charged to users of the Overton Square
parking Garage shall be sufficlent to cover operating expenses,of the garage, and that any
additional revenue generated by the facllity shall be used to recoup the cost to the Clty of

constructing the Overton Square Parking Garage.

%f\ : <. ‘ ’ . ‘. 0 . . . . . . v
% ’ '
.

—e &Y a1 innml




SHEA FLINN
JIM STRICKLAND
Memphis City Councll

I herehy certify that the foregolng Is a true copy
and document was adopted, approved by the
Gounell of the City of Memphls In regular

gesslon an DEC 5 0 01 |

Undarias G Snipora/

Deputy Comptraliet-Counoll Recordd

Date




TI0Z/LE/T  sisfowy dojanapay bs uouaap
JoUDULT

| SYOM 2ignd

qoH

Yo
Dunsauwbuy

“$45pjoyayo1s Buimojiof 312 BUOWD UORDIOGDII00 B SDIM UMOPXODIG PUD SISAIOUD ACYD B1L

230N

. 09T slos S 1rd S

or

0T 0T

3507 J3UI0

o1 01

Bwdinby 3 saumxid ‘suniiuang

oTT 07 0T g

uoIPNISUe)

0T S

uciyisimboy pueq

W U] W U N
V| A ] N

Bunisauldul @ un1oeydly

09T jejog,
(0] sontasey AND
oS {900€0LS) spuog "O°D JS1BAN WLIOIS
0t Buipung
pad/pung Asaodey J93sesig-0gan
(STOTOVD # Pafoid] paroudosddn Usaq soy UoKjl G°0S 8 PaIDIOHD oaq 507 BUpUn] oy spuog uciesiqQ [siauUsy

(symsmescxdun £pgn pue ‘sodessposs ‘e M-30-1qSLI) - S.NIORI)STAFUY AR
s5eres) SUDIed JO UonOMSUo
3L3eay ], oo[v Jo wornsmboy

pucg monusIa




